
 
 

 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT THE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT AT 800.736.2224 

  

February 11 – February 17, 2024 
 Tuesday, February 13, 2024 

Job-Specific BSA Training for Lenders &  
Mortgage Loan Officers (Webinar) 
 
Wednesday, February 14, 2024 
The “C” Conference 
Crowne Plaza, Springfield, IL and available 
On-Demand Recorded Session 

 
 Writing Teller Training (Webinar) 
 
 Thursday, February 15, 2024 

ACH Tax Refund Exceptions, Posting & Liabilities 
(Webinar) 
 

February 18 – February 24, 2024 
Monday, February 19, 2024 
CBAI Offices will be closed in observance of 
President’s Day. 
 
Tuesday, February 20, 2024 
Exercising the Right of Setoff Against Deposit 
Accounts (Webinar) 
 
Wednesday, February 21 &  
   Thursday, February 22, 2024  
IRA Institute 
CBAI Headquarters, Springfield, IL 
 
Wednesday, February 21, 2024 
Advanced Collection Concepts (Webinar) 
 
Thursday, February 22, 2024 
Cracking the Personal Tax Return Code Part One: 
Form 1040, Schedules B & C (Webinar) 

 
 
 
 

 

February 25 – March 2, 2024 
Tuesday, February 27, 2024 
How to Handle & Respond to Subpoenas, 
Summonses, Garnishments & Levis (Webinar) 
 
Wednesday, February 28, 2024 

 Breaking Down OFAC for Staff: Sanctions,  
Penalties, Risks (Webinar) 

 
 Thursday, February 29, 2024 
 Diving Deep into Force-Placed Flood Insurance  

(Webinar) 
  
March 3 – March 9, 2024 

Tuesday, March 5, 2024 
IRA Series: IRA Beneficiary Designations & 
Distributions Part A: Proper Handling, 
Responsibilities & Compliance (Webinar) 
 
Wednesday, March 6, 2024 
CDD Spring Meeting 
Hyatt Hotel, Champaign, IL 
 
Lending 101 
Chicago Marriott Naperville, Naperville, IL 
 
Provisional Credit Under Reg E: Rules, Best 
Practices & FAQs (Webinar) 
 
Thursday, March 7, 2024 
Lending 101 
CBAI Headquarters, Springfield, IL 
 
Commercial Bankruptcies (Webinar) 
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March 10 – March 16, 2024 
Monday, March 11 - Wednesday, March 13, 2024 
Commercial Lending Institute 
Crowne Plaza, Springfield, IL 
 
Tuesday, March 12, 2024 
Asset/Liability Management: Investments, 
Liquidity & IRR  
CBAI Headquarters, Springfield, IL 
 
Why is That Revolving Line of Credit Not 
Revolving? Webinar 
 
Wednesday, March 13, 2024 
Create & Coach Engaging Conversations  
in the Branch 
CBAI Headquarters, Springfield, IL 
 
SAR Decision Making (Webinar) 
 
Thursday, March 14, 2024 
CBAI’s FDIC Directors’ Seminar 
Grand Bear Resort at Starved Rock, Utica, IL 
 
Advanced Commercial Loan Documentation 
(Webinar) 

  
March 17 – March 23, 2024 

Tuesday, March 19 - Wednesday, March 20, 2024 
HR Bootcamp – Mastering the  
Fundamentals of HR 
CBAI Headquarters, Springfield, IL 
 
Tuesday, March 19, 2024 
Call Report Preparation 
CBAI Headquarters, Springfield, IL 
 
Job-Specific BSA Training for Operations 
(Webinar) 

 

 

 
Wednesday, March 20, 2024 
Cracking the Personal Tax Return Code Part Two: 
Form 1040, Schedules D, E & F (Webinar) 
 
Thursday, March 21, 2024 
Handling Reg E Disputes Confidently & 
Compliantly (Webinar) 
 

March 24 – March 30, 2024 
Tuesday, March 26 –  
     Wednesday, March 27, 2024 
2024 Compliance Institute: Lending 
CBAI Headquarters, Springfield, IL 

 
Tuesday, March 26, 2024 
2024 ACH Rules Update & Initiatives (Webinar) 
 
Wednesday, March 27, 2024 
Flood Disaster Protection Act: Avoiding Violations 
(Webinar) 
 
Thursday, March 28, 2024 
IRA Series: IRA Beneficiary Designations & 
Distributions Part B: Beneficiary Distribution 
Options & Considerations (Webinar) 

 
On-Demand Recorded Sessions Available: 
 ACH: Stay Informed and In Compliance 

Available through June 30, 2024 
 
CBAI’s 2023 Cybersecurity Conference 
Available through March 31, 2024  
 
CBAI’s 2023 Trust Seminar 
Available through March 31, 2024 
 
(Continued on next page.) 
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CBAI’s 2024 Harassment Prevention Training 
Available through December 31, 2024 
 
Deposit Documentation 
Available through June 30, 2024 

  
Illinois Notary Public Act Changes Effective 
January 1, 2022 & Adoption of the Electronic 
Notarization Administrative Rules 

 Available through June 30, 2024 
  

Measuring Financial Condition and Performance 
for Agricultural Businesses 

 Available through June 30, 2024 
 

Past Six Months of On-Demand Webinars 
 
 
 
 

 
Save the Date for CBAI’s 50th Annual Convention! 
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